

1959

Union Pacific Railroad Co et al v. Public Service Commission of Utah et al : Brief of Petitioners

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc1

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Bryan P. Leverich; A. U. Miner; Howard F. Coray; Scott M. Matheson; S. N. Cornwall; Harold N. Wilkinson;

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Union Pacific Railroad Co. v. Public Service Comm. Of Utah*, No. 9095 (Utah Supreme Court, 1959).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc1/3416

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
STATEMENT OF FACTS	4
STATEMENT OF POINTS	8
POINT I. THE COMMISSION ARBITRARILY, UN- NECESSARILY AND WITHOUT SUFFICIENT COM- PETENT EVIDENCE, DUPLICATED COMMON CARRIER SERVICE FOR GENERAL COMMODITIES IN THE AREA INVOLVED.....	8
POINT II. IN ISSUING ITS ORDER IN THIS CASE BASED UPON THE RETIREMENT OF BAMBERGER RAILROAD COMPANY, THE COMMISSION ARBI- TRARILY IGNORED THE ACQUISITION OF BAM- BERGER'S INTERESTS BY THE UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY	8
ARGUMENT	9
CONCLUSION	15

TABLE OF CASES CITED

Jones vs. California Packing Co., 121 Utah 612, 244 P. 2d 640	15
Lake Shore Motor Coach Lines, Inc. vs. Bennett, 8 Utah 2d. . 293, 333 P. 2d 1061	10, 11
Lake Shore Motor Coach Lines, Inc. vs. Welling, Utah 2d, 339 P. 2d 1011	9, 15
Los Angels & Salt Lake Railroad Company vs. Public Utili- ties Commission, 81 Utah 286, 17 P. 2d 287	15
Milne Truck Line, Inc. vs. Public Service Commission, Utah 2d, 337 P. 2d 412	14
Mulcahy vs. Public Service Commission, 101 Utah 245, 117 P. 2d 298	9

STATUTES CITED

Utah Code Annotated 1953, 54-6-4	9
Utah Code Annotated 1953, 54-6-5	9
